

FILED

APR 23 2012

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

30176-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

KIETH W. PARKINS, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Mark E. Lindsey
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

FILED

APR 23 2012

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

30176-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

KIETH W. PARKINS, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Mark E. Lindsey
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....3

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....4

ARGUMENT7

 A. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE
 ITS DISCRETION IN CORRECTING A
 PERCEIVED ERROR WITH A CURATIVE
 INSTRUCTION.....7

 B. THE DEFENDANT HAS NOT SHOWN
 THAT THE PROSECUTOR ENGAGED
 IN IMPROPER ARGUMENT.....15

 C. THERE WAS NO *TERRY* STOP17

 D. THERE WAS AMPLE EVIDENCE FOR
 COUNTS 2 AND 4.....18

 E. THE DEFENDANT HAS NOT SHOWN
 THE DEFECTIVE INSTRUCTIONS CAUSED
 A “DOUBLE JEOPARDY” VIOLATION22

 F. THE DEFENDANT HAS NOT SHOWN
 PREJUDICE FROM AN UNKNOWN
 NUMBER OF UNIDENTIFIED STATE’S
 WITNESSES BEING IN THE HALLWAY
 WHEN THE DEFENDANT WAS TRANSPORTED
 TO COURT IN HANDCUFFS.....25

 G. SHOULD THIS COURT RE-ADDRESS
 LONG SETTLED CONSTITUTIONAL
 LAW PERTAINING TO THE POAA26

CONCLUSION.....31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

AGRANOFF V. MORTON, 54 Wn.2d 341, 340 P.2d 811 (1959).....	27
SOFIE V. FIBREBOARD CORP., 112 Wn.2d 636, 771 P.2d 711, <i>corrected</i> , 780 P.2d 260 (1989).....	14
STATE V. BRIGHT, 129 Wn.2d 257, 916 P.2d 922 (1996).....	19
STATE V. DELMARTER, 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....	19
STATE V. GILCRIST, 91 Wn.2d 603, 590 P.2d 809 (1979).....	13
STATE V. GORDON, 172 Wn.2d 671, 260 P.3d 884 (2011).....	23
STATE V. GREEN, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	19
STATE V. MAK, 105 Wn.2d 692, 718 P.2d 407 (1986).....	14
STATE V. McKAGUE, 159 Wn. App. 489, 246 P.3d 558 (2011).....	30
STATE V. MONTGOMERY, 163 Wn.2d 577, 183 P.3d 267 (2008).....	9
STATE V. MUTCH, 171 Wn.2d 646, 254 P.3d 803 (2011).....	23
STATE V. MYLES, 127 Wn.2d 807, 903 P.2d 979 (1995).....	19
STATE V. O'HARA, 167 Wn.2d 91, 98, 217 P.3d 756 (2009).....	22

STATE V. ORTEGA, 120 Wn. App. 165, 84 P.3d 935 (2004), <i>review granted in part and remanded</i> , 154 Wn.2d 1031, 119 P.3d 852 (2005).....	29
STATE V. PEREZ-VALDEZ, 172 Wn.2d 808, 265 P.3d 853 (2011).....	8
STATE V. REYES-BROOKS, 165 Wn. App. 193, 267 P.3d 465 (2011).....	29
STATE V. SALINAS, 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	19, 21
STATE V. SMITH, 106 Wn.2d 772, 725 P.2d 951 (1988).....	19
STATE V. SWENSON, 62 Wn.2d 259, 382 P.2d 614 (1963).....	13
STATE V. THIEFAULT, 160 Wn.2d 409, 158 P.3d 580 (2007).....	29, 30
STATE V. WEBER, 99 Wn.2d 158, 659 P.2d 1102 (1983).....	13, 14

SUPREME COURT CASES

ALMENDAREZ-TORRES V. UNITED STATES, 523 U.S. 224, 118 S. Ct. 1219, 140 L. Ed. 2d 350 (1998).....	30
APPRENDI V. NEW JERSEY, 530 U.S. 466, 120 S. Ct. 2348, 147 L. Ed. 2d 435 (2000).....	29
BLAKELY V. WASHINGTON, 542 U.S. 296, 124 S. Ct. 2531, 159 L. Ed. 2d 403 (2004).....	29
TERRY V. OHIO, 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed. 2d 889 (1968).....	17

COURT RULES

ER 401	10
ER 402	10

RAP 2.5.....	22
RAP 2.5(a)(3).....	22
